
Request for Proposal – Addendum No 4 
SR 25 (US 27) from N. of SR 540 to N. of Kokomo Rd  July 20, 2022 
 

 
Version 2021-01a dated 04/21/2021 Page 7 of 43 

Date Minimum 
# of Days 

Event 

May 6, 2022, Friday 0 Planned Advertisement 

May 16, 2022, Monday 10 Current Advertisement  

May 24, 2022, Tuesday 7 Virtual Mandatory Pre-Proposal meeting at 10:00 a.m.  
local time. All Utility Agency/Owners that the Department 
contemplates an adjustment, protection, or relocation is 
possible are to be invited to the Mandatory Pre-Proposal 
Meeting 

July 8, 2022, Friday 0 Final deadline for submission of requests for Design 
Exceptions Design Variations 

July 22, 2022, Friday 59 Deadline for submittal of questions, for which a response is 
assured, prior to the submission of the Technical and Bid 
Price Proposals. All questions shall be submitted to the Pre-
Bid Q&A website. 

July 28, 2022, Thursday 6 Deadline for the Department to post responses to the Pre-
Bid Q&A website for questions submitted by the Design-
Build Firms prior to the submittal of the Proposal. 

August 1, 2022, Monday 4 The Design Build firm must complete Low Bid Design-
Build Qualification Validation Form No. 700-011-36, for 
all qualifying team members, at least 24 hours in advance 
of the scheduled letting. The Form shall be submitted to the 
appropriate district (to the Design-Build email account 
designated for submittals), who will confirm qualification 
for the prospective Design-Build Firm. The form must be 
submitted at least 24 hours in advance of the response 
deadline (Bids Due Date). 

August 2, 2022, Tuesday 1 Technical Proposals and Price Proposals due in District 
Office by 10:00 a.m. local time 

August 2, 2022, Tuesday 0 Public announcing of Price Proposals at 11:00 a.m. local 
time in 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow FL 33830 

August 4, 2022, Thursday 2 Public Meeting of Technical Review Committee to 
determine Responsiveness of Technical Proposal(s) at 2:00 
p.m. local time in 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow FL 33830 

August 9 2022, Tuesday 5 Public Meeting of Date Selection Committee to determine 
intended Award 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow FL 33830 

August 9, 2022, Tuesday 0 Final Selection Posting Date 
August 16, 2022, Tuesday 7 FHWA Concurrence to Award 
August 23, 2022, Tuesday 7 Anticipated Award Date 
September 13, 2022, Tuesday 21 Anticipated Execution Date 

    
 
III. Threshold Requirements. 
 
 

A. Qualifications 
 

Proposers are required to be pre-qualified in all work types required for the Project. The Technical 


